PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name Execution [Date
Cummins Filtration Inc. 02/18/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Cummins Filtration IP, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 73rd Avenue NE		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code: 55432			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Fioperty	/pe	Number	
Application Number:		Number 3587	3587
	1236		12363587
Application Number:	1236	3587	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (414)271-577	3587	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (414)271-577 De sent via US Mail 414-271-7590	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andr	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) uslaw.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andr Andrus, Scea	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) uslaw.com les, Starke & Sawall, LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andr Andrus, Scea 100 East Wis	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) uslaw.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (414)271-577 (414)271-577 (414-271-7590 joannk@andr Andrus, Scea 100 East Wis Suite 1100	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) uslaw.com les, Starke & Sawall, LLP	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (414)271-577 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andr Andrus, Scea 100 East Wis Suite 1100 Milwaukee, W	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) uslaw.com les, Starke & Sawall, LLP consin Avenue	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (414)271-577 be sent via US Mail 414-271-7590 joannk@andr Andrus, Scea 100 East Wis Suite 1100 Milwaukee, W	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) uslaw.com les, Starke & Sawall, LLP consin Avenue /ISCONSIN 53202	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

CUMMINS FILTRATION INC., formerly known as FLEETGUARD, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of INDIANA and having an office and place of business at 2931 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214 US, hereby assigns or transfers to, or by any other suitable conveyance hereby conveys its rights to, CUMMINS FILTRATION IP INC., a corporation organized under the laws of DELAWARE and having an office and place of business at 1400 73rd Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432, its successors and assigns, whatever ownership interest CUMMINS FILTRATION INC. has in any and all United States Patents and applications for Letters Patent in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such patents.

On behalf of CUMMINS FILTRATION INC.

Date 02/18/09

By

Signature of David C. Wrigh Title: Director

RECORDED: 02/24/2009